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Abolhassan Astaneh-Asl 
        General Interest 
 

University of California 
781 Davis Hall 
Berkeley, CA 94720-1710  
 

Phone: 925-946-0903 
Fax:     925-946-0903 
e-mail: astaneh@ce.berkeley.edu 
 

Joseph G. Bahadrian 
        General Interest 
 

3186 The Boulevard 
Westmount, QC H3Y 1S3 Canada 
 

Phone: 541-932-7339 
Fax:      
e-mail: bahadrian@sympatico.ca 
 

Rodney L. Baxter 
        User 
        A.1 
 

Schuff Steel Company 
420 South 19th Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85009  
 

Phone: 602-417-8887 
Fax:     602-251-0353 
e-mail: rodney.baxter@schuff.com 
 

Peter C. Birkemoe 
        General Interest 
        A.1, A.2 
 

University of Toronto 
35 St. George St., GB 242A 
Toronto, Ontario M5S 1A4 Canada 
 

Phone: 416-978-5908 
Fax:     416-978-7046 
e-mail: pete.birkemoe@utoronto.ca 
 

David W. Bogaty 
        General Interest 
        A.1, A.2 
 

Spectra Tech., Inc. 
5325 Hickory Hollow Road 
Knoxville, TN 37919  
 

Phone: 865-483-7210 
Fax:     865-483-7262 
e-mail: dbogaty@spectratechinc.com 
 

David Bornstein 
        Producer 
 

Skidmore Wilhelm 
442 S. Green 
South Euclid, OH 44121  
 

Phone: 216-481-4774 
Fax:     216-481-2427 
e-mail: dbornstein@skidmore-
wilhelm.com 
 

Salim Brahimi 
        General Interest 
 

IBECA Technologies, Corp. 
4 Parkside Place 
Montreal, QC H3H 1A8 Canada 
 

Phone: 514-944-3358 
Fax:     514-935-8918 
e-mail: salimbrahimi@ibeca.ca 
 

Richard C. Brown 
        Producer 
        A.1, A.2 
 

TurnaSure LLC. 
340 E. Maple Avenue 
Suite 206 
Langhorne, PA 19047  
 

Phone: 215-750-1300 
Fax:     215-750-6300 
e-mail: rich.brown@turnasure.com 
 

Frank Buck 
        Producer 
 

Lindapter North America 
3924A Varsity Drive 
Ann Arbor, MI 48108  
 

Phone: 888-724-2323 
Fax:     734-677-2339 
e-mail: fbuck@lindapterna.com 
 

Bruce M. Butler 
        General Interest 
 

Walt Disney Co. 
10050 Honey Tree Court 
Orlando, FL 32836  
 

Phone: 407-824-6630 
Fax:     407-824-7285 
e-mail: bruce.butler@disney.com 
 

Charles J. Carter 
        Association 
        EX, A.4, B, A.3 
 

AISC 
One E. Wacker Drive 
Suite 700 
Chicago, IL 60601-1802  
 

Phone: 312-670-5414 
Fax:     312-896-9022 
e-mail: carter@aisc.org 
 

Helen Chen 
        Association 
 

American Iron and Steel Institute 
1140 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20036  
 

Phone: 202-452-7134 
Fax:     202-452-1039 
e-mail: hchen@steel.org 
 

Robert J. Connor 
        General Interest 
 

Purdue University-School of Civil Engineering 
550 Stadium Mall Drive 
West Lafayette, IN 47907-2051  
 

Phone: 765-496-8272 
Fax:     765-494-9886 
e-mail: rconnor@purdue.edu 
 

Bastiaan Cornelissen 
        General Interest 
        A.1, A.2 
 

Structural Integrity Associates, Inc. 
16154 Sandstone Drive 
Morrison, CO 80465  
 

Phone: 303-503-0411 
Fax:      
e-mail: bcornelissen@structint.com 
 

Chris Curven 
        Producer 
        A.1, A.4 
 

Applied Bolting Technology 
1413 Rockingham Road 
Bellows Falls, VT 05101  
 

Phone: 802-460-3100 
Fax:     802-460-3104 
e-mail: chrisc@appliedbolting.com 
 

Nick E. Deal 
        General Interest 
        A.1 
 

828 Tulip Poplar Drive 
Birmingham, AL 35244-1671  
 

Phone: 205-616-5734 
Fax:     205-271-2482 
e-mail: ndeal1140@aol.com 
 

James M. Doyle 
        General Interest 
 

8778 Lawrenceburg Road 
Chaplin, KY 40012  
 

Phone: 502-673-8778 
Fax:     502-673-8778 
e-mail: jmdoyle@bellsouth.net 
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Dean G. Droddy 
        User 
        A.1 
 

National Steel City 
14650 Jib Street 
Plymouth, MI 48170  
 

Phone: 502-480-6068 
Fax:      
e-mail: dean@nsc-us.com 
 

Peter Dusicka 
        General Interest 
 

Portland State University Civil and Env. Eng. 
P.O. Box 751 
Portland, OR 97207  
 

Phone: 503-725-9558 
Fax:     503-725-5950 
e-mail: dusicka@pdx.edu 
 

Douglas B. Ferrell 
        General Interest 
        A.1 
 

Ferrell Engineering, Inc. 
15 Southlake Lane 
Suite 300 
Birmingham, AL 35244  
 

Phone: 205-879-2036 
Fax:     205-879-5642 
e-mail: 
doug.ferrell@ferrellengineering.com 
 

John W. Fisher 
        General Interest 
        A.1 
 

Lehigh University 
117 Atlss Drive, H Bldg. 
Bethlehem, PA 18015-4729  
 

Phone: 610-758-5537 
Fax:     610-758-5553 
e-mail: jwf2@lehigh.edu 
 

Pat Fortney 
        User 
        A.1 
 

Cives Steel Company 
1825 Old Alabama Road 
Suite 200 
Roswell, GA 30076  
 

Phone: 678-925-1134 
Fax:     678-287-3281 
e-mail: pfortney@cives.com 
 

Danilo M. Francisco 
        General Interest 
 

Tierra Nevada Subdivision 
Phase 6, Block 4, Lot 6 
Bo. San Francisco 
General Trias, Cavite Philippines 
 

Phone: 63-2-2511620 
Fax:      
e-mail: danilo.francisco@aramco.com 
 

Karl H. Frank 
        User 
        A.1, A.4 
 

Hirschfeld Industries 
6300 Bridge Point Parkway 
Building 1, Suite 125 
Austin, TX 78730  
 

Phone: 325-486-4783 
Fax:     325-486-4619 
e-mail: karl.frank@hirschfeld.com 
 

Michael C. Friel 
        Producer 
 

Haydon Bolts, Inc. 
1181 Unity Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19124-3196  
 

Phone: 215-537-8700 
Fax:     215-537-5569 
e-mail: mcfriel@haydonbolts.com 
 

Bill Germuga 
        Producer 
        A.1 
 

St. Louis Screw & Bolt 
2000 Access Road 
Madison, IL 62060  
 

Phone: 314-389-7500 
Fax:     314-389-7510 
e-mail: billg@stlouisscrewbolt.com 
 

Jim Gialamas 
        Producer 
        A.1 
 

Nucor Fastener Division 
PO Box 6100 
6730 County Road 60 
St. Joe, IN 46785  
 

Phone: 260-337-1609 
Fax:     260-337-1717 
e-mail: james.gialamas@nucor-
fastener.com 
 

Rodney D. Gibble 
        General Interest 
 

Rodney D. Gibble Consulting Engineers 
19 West 21st Street 
Suite 501 
New York, NY 10010  
 

Phone: 212-989-2853 
Fax:     212-989-4017 
e-mail: rgibble@rdgengineers.com 
 

Michael I. Gilmor 
        General Interest 
        A.1 
 

24 Nadine Cre. 
Markham, ON L3R 7Y3 Canada 
 

Phone: 905-479-0393 
Fax:      
e-mail: migilmor@gilmor.ca 
 

Joe Greenslade 
        Association 
        EX, A.1, A.2, A.3 
 

Industrial Fasteners, Inst. 
6363 Oak Tree Blvd. 
Independence, OH 44131-2500  
 

Phone: 817-995-4685 
Fax:      
e-mail: jgreenslade@indfast.org 
 

Gilbert Y. Grondin 
        General Interest 
        A.2 
 

University of Alberta 
Dept. of Civil Engineering 
Edmonton, AB T6G 2W2 Canada 
 

Phone: 780-492-2794 
Fax:     780-492-0249 
e-mail: ggrondin@ualberta.ca 
 

Jerome F. Hajjar 
        General Interest 
 

Northeastern University 
360 Huntington Avenue 
Dept. of Civil and Env. Engineering 
Boston, MA 02115  
 

Phone: 617-373-3242 
Fax:     617-373-4419 
e-mail: jf.hajjar@neu.edu 
 

Allen J. Harrold 
        User 
        EX, A.1 
 

BlueScope Building - North America 
P.O. Box 419917 
Kansas City, MO 64141  
 

Phone: 816-968-5719 
Fax:     816-968-6512 
e-mail: ajharrold@butlermfg.com 
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Robert A. Hay III 
        General Interest 
 

Flood Testing Laboratories 
1945 E. 87th Street 
Chicago, IL 60617  
 

Phone: 773-721-2200 
Fax:     773-721-2206 
e-mail: rahay@floodlabs.com 
 

Todd Helwig 
        General Interest 
 

University of Texas at Austin 
10100 Burnet Road 
Building 177 
Austin, TX 78758-4445  
 

Phone: 512-232-2239 
Fax:     512-471-1944 
e-mail: thelwig@mail.utexas.edu 
 

Ian C. Hodgson 
        General Interest 
 

Lehigh University - ATLSS Center 
117 ATLSS Drive 
Bethlemem, PA 18015  
 

Phone: 610-758-3293 
Fax:     610-758-6840 
e-mail: ich2@lehigh.edu 
 

Charles E. Hundley 
        Producer 
        EX, A.1 
 

Unytite, Inc. 
1 Unytite Drive 
Peru, IL 61354-9710  
 

Phone: 815-224-2221 
Fax:     815-224-3434 
e-mail: chundley@unytite.com 
 

Kaushik A. Iyer 
        General Interest 
 

Exponent Inc. 
17000 Science Drive 
Suite 200 
Bowie, MD 20715  
 

Phone: 301-291-2517 
Fax:     301-291-2598 
e-mail: kiyer@exponent.com 
 

Emmanuel P. Jefferson 
        General Interest 
        A.4 
 

The Hanna Group 
1733 Waterstone Place 
San Ramon, CA 94582  
 

Phone: 510-786-7965 
Fax:     415-276-4784 
e-mail: paul@hannagrp.com 
 

Suja John 
        General Interest 
 

Canadian Inst. of Steel Const. 
3760 14th Avenue 
Suite 200 
Markham, ON L3R 3T7 Canada 
 

Phone: 905-946-0864 
Fax:     905-946-8574 
e-mail: sjohn@cisc-icca.ca 
 

Donald L. Johnson 
        General Interest 
 

Maus Engineering 
10 Lary Road 
Wolfeboro, NH 03894-4121  
 

Phone: 603-569-3337 
Fax:      
e-mail: maus930@metrocast.net 
 

Ronald B. Johnson 
        General Interest 
 

Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP 
224 S. Michigan Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60604  
 

Phone: 312-360-4088 
Fax:     312-360-4553 
e-mail: ronald.johnson@som.com 
 

Charles J. Kanapicki 
        User 
        A.1 
 

Fluor Enterprises, Inc. 
375 Burma Road 
Oakland, CA 94607  
 

Phone: 510-808-4609 
Fax:     510-808-4601 
e-mail: ckanapicki@abfjv.com 
 

Peter F. Kasper 
        Producer 
        A.1 
 

Ifastgroupe/Infasco/DSI 
P.O. Box 1452 
St. Albans, VT 05478  
 

Phone: 802-527-0341 
Fax:     802-527-1087 
e-mail: PKasper@ifastgroupe.com 
 

Daniel J. Kaufman 
        General Interest 
 

Quality Management Company 
1339 West Huron 
Chicago, IL 60622  
 

Phone: 312-670-7523 
Fax:      
e-mail: kaufman@qmconline.com 
 

James S. Kennedy 
        General Interest 
        A.1 
 

4701 Fall Creek Drive 
San Angelo, TX 76904-7014  
 

Phone: 325-227-9880 
Fax:      
e-mail: jskthc@aol.com 
 

Lawrence A. Kloiber 
        General Interest 
 

LeJeune Steel 
P.O.Box 18070 
118 W. 60th Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55419-0070  
 

Phone: 612-861-3321 
Fax:     612-861-2724 
e-mail: larry.kloiber@lejeunesteel.us 
 

Richard F. Knobloch 
        Life Member 
 

KM Consulting 
9704 W. Ridgeway Court 
Columbus, IN 47201-9291  
 

Phone: 812-342-3774 
Fax:     812-342-9478 
e-mail: rknobloch@comcast.net 
 

Lawrence Kruth 
        User 
        A.1 
 

Douglas Steel Fabricating Corp. 
1312 South Waverly Road 
Lansing, MI 48917  
 

Phone: 517-322-2050 
Fax:     517-853-8119 
e-mail: lkruth@douglassteel.com 
 

Geoffrey L. Kulak 
        General Interest 
        B, A.1, A.2 
 

University of Alberta 
Dept. of Civil Engineering 
Edmonton, AB T6G 2W2 Canada 
 

Phone: 780-492-5809 
Fax:     780-492-0249 
e-mail: geoff.kulak@ualberta.ca 
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Chad M. Larson 
        Distributor 
        EX, A.1, A.3, A.5 
 

LeJeune Bolt Company 
3500 West Highway 13 
Burnsville, MN 55337-1795  
 

Phone: 952-890-7700 
Fax:     952-890-3544 
e-mail: clarson@lejeunebolt.com 
 

Bill R. Lindley II 
        User 
        A.1, A.4 
 

W & W Steel Company 
1730 West Reno 
Oklahoma City, OK 73106-3299  
 

Phone: 405-297-7541 
Fax:     405-236-4842 
e-mail: blindley@wwsteel.com 
 

Kenneth B. Lohr 
        Distributor 
        A.1, A.4 
 

Lohr Fasteners 
2355 Wilson Rd 
Humble, TX 77396  
 

Phone: 281-446-6766 
Fax:     281-446-7805 
e-mail: klohr@aol.com 
 

Bob Lund 
        Distributor 
        A.1 
 

Fastenal 
1801 Theurer Blvd. 
Winona, MN 55987  
 

Phone: 507-453-8519 
Fax:     507-494-6416 
e-mail: blund@fastenal.com 
 

Hussam N. Mahmoud 
        General Interest 
        A.2 
 

University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign 
2142 Newmark Civil Engineering Lab 
MC-250, Dept of Civ. and Env. Eng 
Urbana, IL 61801-2352  
 

Phone: 217-333-7522 
Fax:     217-265-8040 
e-mail: hmahmoud@ad.uiuc.edu 
 

Curtis Mayes 
        User 
        A.1 
 

L.P.R. Construction 
1171 Des Moines Avenue 
Loveland, CO 80537  
 

Phone: 970-203-2591 
Fax:     970-203-2596 
e-mail: cmayes@lprconstruction.com 
 

Carly McGee 
        User 
        A.1 
 

KTA-Tator, Inc. 
115 Technology Drive 
Pittsburgh, PA 15275  
 

Phone: 412-788-1300 
Fax:     412-788-1306 
e-mail: cmcgee@kta.com 
 

Jonathan C. McGormley 
        General Interest 
        A.4 
 

Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates 
330 Pfingsten Road 
Northbrook, IL 60062-2095  
 

Phone: 847-272-7400 
Fax:     847-291-4813 
e-mail: jmcgormley@wje.com 
 

David L. McKenzie 
        General Interest 
 

SP International 
1423 Swift Avenue 
No. Kansas City, MO 64116  
 

Phone: 816-421-6449 
Fax:     816-421-1715 
e-mail: dmckenzie@spintlinc.com 
 

Neil L. McMillan 
        General Interest 
        A.1, A.5 
 

AECOM 
300 Water Street 
Whitby, ON L1N 9J2  
 

Phone: 905-668-9363 
Fax:      
e-mail: nmcmillan@tsh.ca 
 

Jinesh K. Mehta 
        General Interest 
        A.1 
 

Alta Vista Solutions 
6475 Christie Ave. 
Suite 425 
Emeryville, CA 94608  
 

Phone: 510-594-0510 
Fax:      
e-mail: jineshkmehta@gmail.com 
 

Greg Miazga 
        User 
        EX, A.1, A.4 
 

Waiward Steel 
10030 34th St. 
Edmonton, AB T6B 2Y5 Canada 
 

Phone: 780-485-3971 
Fax:     780-485-3975 
e-mail: greg.miazga@waiward.com 
 

Heath E. Mitchell 
        General Interest 
        A.1 
 

AISC 
1250 Pacific Avenue 
Suite 701 
Tacoma, WA 98402  
 

Phone: 312-515-1714 
Fax:      
e-mail: mitchell@aisc.com 
 

Eugene R. Mitchell 
        General Interest 
        A.1, A.4 
 

P.O. Box 282 
Greenfield, NH 03047-0182  
 

Phone: 603-562-9051 
Fax:     603-547-3801 
e-mail: mitch999@comcast.net 
 

Scott Munter 
        Association 
 

Australian Steel Institute 
P.O. Box 6366 
North Sydney, NSW 2059 Australia 
 

Phone: 61-2-9929-6666 
Fax:     61-2-9955-5406 
e-mail: scottm@steel.org.au 
 

Thomas M. Murray 
        General Interest 
        B 
 

537 Wisteria Drive 
Radford, VA 24141  
 

Phone: 540-731-3330 
Fax:      
e-mail: thmurray@vt.edu 
 

Gian A. Rassati 
        General Interest 
 

University of Cincinnati 
765 Baldwin Hall 
Cincinnati, OH 45221-0071  
 

Phone: 513-556-3696 
Fax:     513-556-2599 
e-mail: gian.rassati@uc.edu 
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James M. Ricles 
        General Interest 
        EX, A.2 
 

Lehigh University - ATLSS Center 
117 ATLSS Drive 
Bethlemem, PA 18015-4729  
 

Phone: 610-758-6252 
Fax:     610-758-5902 
e-mail: jmr5@lehigh.edu 
 

Thomas J. Schlafly 
        General Interest 
        A.1, A.2 
 

AISC 
One E. Wacker Drive 
Suite 700 
Chicago, IL 60601-1802  
 

Phone: 312-670-5412 
Fax:      
e-mail: schlafly@aisc.org 
 

Gerald E. Schroeder 
        General Interest 
        A.1 
 

N398 HWY 58 
LaValle, WI  53941  
 

Phone: 608-985-7713 
Fax:      
e-mail: gschroeder@mwt.net 
 

David F. Sharp 
        General Interest 
 

GMS Engineers, LLP 
129 W. 27th Street 
New York, NY 10001  
 

Phone: 212-254-0030 
Fax:     212-477-5978 
e-mail: david.sharp@gmsllp.com 
 

Robert E. Shaw Jr. 
        General Interest 
        A.1, B, A.4 
 

Steel Structures Technology Center 
5277 Leelanau Ct. 
Howell, MI 48843  
 

Phone: 734-878-9560 
Fax:     734-878-9571 
e-mail: rshaw@steelstructures.com 
 

Victor Shneur 
        User 
        A.1 
 

LeJeune Steel Co. 
118 West 60th Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55419-0070  
 

Phone: 612-243-2358 
Fax:     612-861-2724 
e-mail: victor.shneur@lejeunesteel.us 
 

W. Lee Shoemaker 
        Association 
        A.1 
 

Metal Building Manufacturers Assoc. 
1300 Sumner Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44115-2851  
 

Phone: 216-241-7333 
Fax:     216-241-0105 
e-mail: lshoemaker@mbma.com 
 

James A. Swanson 
        General Interest 
        EX, A.1 
 

University of Cincinnati 
P.O. Box 210071 
765 Baldwin Hall 
Cincinnati, OH 45221-0071  
 

Phone: 513-556-3774 
Fax:     513-556-2599 
e-mail: james.swanson@uc.edu 
 

Arun A. Syam 
        General Interest 
 

Australian Tube Mills 
P.O. Box 246 
Sunnybank, Queensland 4109 Australia 
 

Phone: 61-7-3246-6600 
Fax:     61-7-3246-6660 
e-mail: aruns@austubemills.com 
 

Thomas S. Tarpy Jr. 
        General Interest 
        A.1 
 

Stanley D. Lindsey & Assoc. 
5500 Maryland Way 
Suite 250 
Brentwood, TN 37027  
 

Phone: 615-320-1735 
Fax:     615-320-0387 
e-mail: ttarpy@sdl-nash.com 
 

William A. Thornton 
        User 
        A.1, A.2 
 

Cives Steel Company 
1825 Old Alabama Road #200 
Roswell, GA 30076-2201  
 

Phone: 678-287-3241 
Fax:     678-287-3281 
e-mail: bthornton@cives.com 
 

Raymond H.R. Tide 
        General Interest 
        A.1, A.3 
 

Wiss, Janney, Elstner Assoc. 
330 Pfingsten Road 
Northbrook, IL 60062-2095  
 

Phone: 847-272-7400 
Fax:     847-291-4813 
e-mail: rtide@wje.com 
 

Brad Tinney 
        Producer 
        A.1 
 

Birmingham Fastener 
931 Avenue W 
Birmingham, AL 35214  
 

Phone: 205-595-3511 
Fax:     205-591-0244 
e-mail: brad.tinney@bhamfast.com 
 

Todd C. Ude 
        General Interest 
 

Teng & Associates, Inc. 
205 N. Michigan Ave. 
Suite 3600 
Chicago, IL 60601  
 

Phone: 312-616-6389 
Fax:     312-616-6069 
e-mail: udetc@teng.com 
 

Amit H. Varma 
        General Interest 
 

Purdue University 
3363 Humbolt Street 
West Lafayette, IN 47906  
 

Phone: 765-496-3419 
Fax:     765-496-1105 
e-mail: ahvarma@purdue.edu 
 

Floyd J. Vissat 
        General Interest 
        EX, A.1 
 

URS 
7800 East Union Avenue 
Denver, CO 80237  
 

Phone: 303-843-2079 
Fax:     303-843-2684 
e-mail: floyd.vissat@wgint.com 
 

Wayne Wallace 
        General Interest 
 

Applied Bolting Technology 
1413 Rockingham Road 
Bellows Falls, VT 05101  
 

Phone: 802-460-3100 
Fax:     802-460-3104 
e-mail: waynew@appliedbolting.com 
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Charles J. Wilson 
        General Interest 
        A.1, A.2 
 

Consultant 
2644 Shaker Road 
Cleveland Heights, OH 44118-4204  
 

Phone: 216-932-1570 
Fax:     216-932-1570 
e-mail: wilsoncharlesj@yahoo.com 
 

Alfred F. Wong 
        Association 
        A.1 
 

Canadian Inst. of Steel Const. 
3760 14th Avenue 
Suite 200 
Markham, ON L3R 3T7 Canada 
 

Phone: 905-946-0864 
Fax:     905-946-8574 
e-mail: afwong@cisc-icca.ca 
 

Joseph A. Yura 
        General Interest 
        A.1 
 

U of T Austin/Phil M. Ferguson Str. Eng. Lab. 
10100 Burnet Road 
Building 177 
Austin, TX 78758-4445  
 

Phone: 512-471-4586 
Fax:     512-471-1944 
e-mail: yura@mail.utexas.edu 
 

 


